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Instructions:

Each of the following problems presents a choice between two options. Each
problem is presented with a scale ranging from 1 (representing one option) through
6 (representing the other option). For each item, please circle the number on the
scale that best reflects your relative preference between the two options.

THI BB R 2 MRIET R, FHURF 1~6 RpREFERMmE. EHhEEFEs
RA (FEB , BEHEERT 1 (HF 6) A TiriE; HAHERE NG,
TEERERBREFRBRR T L TIRE: BEARE 1 R TEFETER A,
A SRR 6 BB T 2 B.

Problem 1
Imagine that recent evidence has shown that a pesticide is threatening the lives of
1,200 endangered animals. Two response options have been suggested:

If Option A is used, 600 animals will be saved for sure.

If Option B is used, there is a 75% chance that 800 animals will be saved, and a
25% chance that no animals will be saved.

Which option do you recommend to use?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B
] R 1
AUEHE R B B BT EEAE B9 R R 26 1 200 Fhisiifa s i) A ar s oz . B0
ENE S

KHTTZ A, 600 FE YRR
KHTTE B, A 75%MIHEEE 800 MR R, 25% MR %A sh15 K.
REAEFEIRA R TR ?
1 2 3 4 5 6
%A % B

Problem 2
Because of changes in tax laws, you may get back as much as $1200 in income tax.
Your accountant has been exploring alternative ways to take advantage of this
situation. He has developed two plans:

If Plan A is adopted, you will get back $400 of the possible $1200.

If Plan B is adopted, you have a 33% chance of getting back all $1200, and a 67%
chance of getting back no money.

Which plan would you use?
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1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

i) RE 2
BT RENCE, REZATREER 1200 TN NS RGERL. IE 2 M E:
THRA, IREEZR] 400 JG;
FEB, A 13 FIBEREELER 1200 76, A 2/3 IR EAR R —45.
REIEBN TR ?
1 2 3 4 5 6
ik A & B

Problem 3
Imagine that in one particular state it is projected that 1000 students will drop out of
school during the next year. Two programs have been proposed to address this
problem, but only one can be implemented. Based on other states’ experiences with
the programs, estimates of the outcomes that can be expected from each program can
be made. Assume for purposes of this decision that these estimates of the outcomes
are accurate and are as follows:

If Program A is adopted, 400 of the 1000 students will stay in school.

If Program B is adopted, there is a 40% chance that all 1000 students will stay in
school and 60% chance that none of the 1000 students will stay in school.

Which program would you favor for implementation?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

H] 2K 3
TR TRMHEEIEA 1000 L5485, A 2 M TER:

KR A, 400 222 A QS R A0 AR gk 45 B2

KT B, A 40%MBEE 1 000 44524 2 HAE ARk 2L F 2, 60%IIHER
1 000 44 224 A i i 2 .

PREAEFEIAS T 52
1 2 3 4 5 6
%A % B
Problem 4

Imagine that the U.S. is preparing for the outbreak of an unusual disease, which is
expected to kill 600 people. Two alternative programs to combat the disease have
been proposed. Assume that the exact scientific estimates of the consequences of the
programs are as follows:
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If Program A is adopted, 200 people will be saved.

If Program B is adopted, there is a 33% chance that 600 people will be saved, and
a 67% chance that no people will be saved.

Which program do you recommend to use?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

5] &R 4
I [B] IE 7 AE £ N SRR IR A Ge i IR, X ] el S B0 15 13 K (X 4
600 ANFET-. BlA 2 N7 % (A7 & E Rt R Ao -
FKHITE A, 200 NES3HRHG
KHBTEB, A 13 MR 600 N4 3K, H 2/3 MR EA AIRK
PREHEFEEAN T &2
1 2 3 4 5 6
ik A & B

Problem 5
Imagine that your doctor tells you that you have a cancer that must be treated. Your

choices are as follows:

Surgery: Of 100 people having surgery, 90 live through the operation, and 34 are

alive at the end of five years.
Radiation therapy: Of 100 people having radiation therapy, all live through the
treatment, and 22 are alive at the end of five years.

Which treatment would you choose?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose surgery choose radiation

5] &R 5
SRR A YRR B B R 7 2R T . I 2 T

KHABTRA CFARBIT) : 100 2B EF T, A 90 LFAREIN, KRE 5 HEMKAR
TEH R B E N 34 4

KHTTEB GEHEIT) « 100 2 EEH, HH 100 L4057 82, WI75Ema
5 HFERIRTE BB N 22 4.
IR IEFERAN T & ?

ik A i%* B
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Problem 6
Imagine that your client has $6,000 invested in the stock market. A downturn in the

economy is occurring. You have two investment strategies that you can recommend
under the existing circumstances to preserve your client’s capital.

If strategy A is followed, $2,000 of your client’s investment will be saved.

If strategy B is followed, there is a 33% chance that the entire $6,000 will be
saved, and a 67% chance that none of the principal will be saved.

Which of these two strategies would you favor?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

5] &K 6
PRIZE PAERR T LR T 6 000 6. BeiiATHEIRE, A 2NN %R
KHTE A, BEWLRME 2000 T A,
KHTTEB, A 1/3 BIEEAT LR 6 000 TCHIE A, £ 2/3 FIHER— /84K

PRAE .
PREHEFEIAS T 52
1 2 3 4 5 6
ik A % B
Problem 7

Imagine a hospital is treating 32 injured soldiers, who are all expected to lose one leg.
There are two doctors that can help the soldiers, but only one can be hired:

If Doctor A is hired, 20 soldiers will keep both legs.
If Doctor B is hired, there is a 63% chance that all soldiers keep both legs and a
37% chance that nobody will save both legs.

Which doctor do you recommend?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B
I R 7
BRBE IEFEVRIT 32 Z Al Res R E— KRk, A2 EAE, HRA 146
JRIE 2 HIX

IR AR, 20 AR RN DR AT P 2% s

IR BEEA, 5/8 (MR AT U Sl R DR AE I 2, 3/8 (IR A 17 Se e Rl
PRAEPI IR
VR R = A 2

0

ik A i%* B
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Instructions:

Each of the following problems ask you to rate your judgment of a product or a
situation. Each problem is presented with a scale ranging from 1 (representing the
worst rating) through 6 (representing the best rating). For each problem, please
circle the number on the scale that best reflects your judgment.

THIF LR 2 MEH, DHIREERT 1| T 6 T, BF 1~6 Rypik#F
R . EFIRKERRFER, BHFER 1 GER 20 , FERERT 1 (HTF
6) AHATIRE; HRHERBAFER, HERERAFERE BT LT
Favk: BREEA SR 1 B TR ERIATH 1, BAATEE 6 M TSGR 2.

Problem 1
Imagine that a type of condom has a 95% success rate. That is, if you have sex with
someone who has the AIDS virus, there is a 95% chance that this type of condom will
prevent you from being exposed to the AIDS virus.

Should the government allow this type of condom to be advertised as "an effective
method for lowering the risk of AIDS?"

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely no Definitely yes
] BR 1
S AR R RN A 95%: 5 IR HIV iR A0S AR A AT, efe
HTiEMZeE, KA 95%M5 %8 HIV ik 1R G
TRVNBUR 5 NAZ VX 2 BRI & B E N “ R 2B R0
PR EHROTA” 2
1 2 3 4 5 6
HEA HE &

Problem 2
Imagine the following situation. You are entertaining a special friend by inviting
them for dinner. You are making your favorite lasagna dish with ground beef. Your
roommate goes to the grocery store and purchases a package of ground beef for you.
The label says 80% lean ground beef.

What’s your evaluation of the quality of this ground beef?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Very low Very high
I R 2
PRITH S MR B K Bz WE T . RIS ABIR BT ISR, 3
EFREZA S 80%HIE .
W4, ARRFZ A= PR B BT E P A2 -
1 2 3 4 5 6
IS A b
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Problem 3
In a recent confidential survey completed by graduating seniors, 35% of those
completing the survey stated that they had never cheated during their college career.

Considering the results of the survey, how would you rate the incidence of cheating at
your university?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Very low Very high
1] 2 3
BRI EENV A AT — TN T o 35% I HE Ml AR 3R7R AR TE K 2 A AT i
PRINIZ P KA I3 7 23 B
1 2 3 4
FEHAK k=

6

o o,

Problem 4

As R&D manager, one of your project teams has come to you requesting an
additional $100,000 in funds for a project you instituted several months ago. The
project is already behind schedule and over budget, but the team still believes it can
be successfully completed. You currently have $500,000 remaining in your budget
unallocated, but which must carry you for the rest of the fiscal year. Lowering the
balance by an additional $100,000 might jeopardize flexibility to respond to other
opportunities.

Evaluating the situation, you believe there is a fair chance the project will not succeed,
in which case the additional funding would be lost; if successful, however, the money
would be well spent. You also noticed that of the projects undertaken by this team, 30
of the last 50 have been successful.

What is the likelihood you would fund the request?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Very unlikely Very likely
I R 4
YE RN R AR, REFFIIHE4 A /R EIE I 100 000 TG4 9 4k 4L 2 R 1T
H k. kIH OIS pieE, (22, THHAVAEEIE e k. RIIER
500 000 JT K FE G0 AR I3 AL, X0 G B SR NIt EE . R E H 100 000
JTCXFRZIE, AR NARRE KAz B . BeAh, REER]: I H AT 50
ANIUH, HAH 30 AN,
PRIEIN BT 4 1 AT RE A2 ?
1 2 3 4 5 6
e AT RE L A e

Problem 5
Suppose a student got 90% correct in the mid-term exam and 70% correct in the final-
term exam, what would be your evaluations of this student’s performance?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Very poor Very good
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5] &% 5
5 W%%$$E%¢%ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ,%X%ﬁ%ﬁ%m%oﬁ&%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ
N 100 73 o
PRANATPEAN XA 2 AR AR X T TR RS
1 2 3 4 5 6
W %= AEH4f
Problem 6
Imagine that a woman parked illegally. After talking to her, you believe that there is
a 20% chance that she did not know she parked illegally.

With this in mind, how much of a fine do you believe this woman deserves?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Minimum fine Maximum fine
5] R 6
— AL FEINUEFEFLE . VRETER S GLR M i SeAFE 5 Dl 7T
A REPEAE 20%.

PR ERTT R R.?
1 2 3 4 5 6
AR T 2K B 15 10 K
Problem 7

Imagine that a new technique has been developed to treat a particular kind of cancer.
This technique has a 50% chance of success, and is available at the local hospital.

A member of your immediate family is a patient at the local hospital with this kind of
cancer. Would you encourage him or her to undergo treatment using this technique?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely no Definitely yes
[ @ 7
SR EAR DT TEIT HMEE . X PRI BN 50%, (7 & Fi b gE

X P ROR .
rqﬁﬁ%%%ﬁ%k¢ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%%%o%%@éﬁ%@%%%&ﬁﬁﬁﬁ
7o

1 2 3 4 5 6

HES HEAS
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Instructions:
The following problems ask whether it is sometimes OK to do different things.
For each question, please indicate whether in your opinion the answer is yes or no.

FO R RV H e, BT 27 R T T e e, b 0t 2 N,
SIS T R T ROHR R R, BT 35 A Bl S 5 4 B B
ik IR K T BN A E AN, RS

1. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... to steal under certain circumstances?

Yes No
FEEAEHUT, AR PR I AT N

=]
=

iy

2. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... to smoke cigarettes?

Yes No
FEELAE LU, TR R T BB AZ AT N
& e

3. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... to commit a crime which could put you in jail?

Yes No
FEAFLLT, IR AR R AT N
& &
4. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... to keep things you find in the street?
Yes No
FEAE NN, OREAEET LA B Al N 2 PTREEZ AT A
& &
5. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... to experiment with marijuana?
Yes No
FEABENLT, TS S AT 2 AT
= 7
rE o

6. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
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... to use your fists to resolve a conflict?

Yes No
FEELAE LR, I T SRR e R 2 AT B S AT N
Ei T
s =

7. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... to drink and drive?
Yes No
FEeE LN, W R TR AT N

& 5

8. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... to yell and argue to solve a conflict?

Yes No
FEELAE LR, IS WD AR R T JE 2 T B SZ IAT N
pis e

9. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to hold the door open for people?

Yes No
HACIENL T, A RNELE S G A AT T2 #8532 4T A
& o

10. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to tell the police when you witness a crime?

Yes No
FEAE LT, H I JRIRA A g 2 n 2 AT N
& 74

11. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to give directions to someone who is lost?

Yes No
FEetFOLN, AR 4R B2 AT AR R AT
& &
12. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to be on time for appointments?
Yes No
FLAENLN, A AAER R AT 2 14T N
= 7
rE o
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13. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to return something you borrowed?

Yes No
FEEEIESLT, B AR PEANIE & T #2147 N
& 4

14. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to keep secrets that a friend told you?

Yes No
FEECIENLT , AKX IR A R 2 AT PR v B 52 AT N
& 4

15. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to return phone calls right away?

Yes No
FEACIERLT , PR B A A nI 2 AT A
2 &

16. Do you think it is sometimes OK ...
... not to spend time with friends in need?

Yes No
HEEIENLT, IR N A IR 2 AT A
& o

10
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Instructions:

This survey presents true/false questions about various aspects of everyday life. Please
indicate, for each statement, whether you believe it to be true or false, by circling the
“true” or “false”. You may think that some items do not have a clear-cut answer. For
those items, please try to give the answer that would be true in general, or in most cases.

Please read through the following examples to find out more about this survey.

TR H A SRR SR . BT X A B HRI R 25
FH D A Q) P TR SLYE,  (2) SR T ORI H O R
FHEIRIE, S0%FRREGERM, 100% KRB E e IEM; LA LT, iF
%E@Z%%ﬁ IR, R FOREG IR R AE RS D NE IR,
LIEKRTEE -

N

<

Example 1:
Pittsburgh's hockey team is the Bruins.

We want you to do two things:

First, answer the question. In this example, you might think “No, it's the Penguins. So
the statement is FALSE.” Then you would circle ‘False’.

Pittsburgh's hockey team_ is the Bruins.
This statement is [ True 2].

Second, think about how sure you are of your answer. Give a number from 50% to 100%.
In other words, what is the percent chance that you are right? Circle one of the numbers
on the scale.

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure

If your answer is a total guess, circle 50%. This means that there is a 50% chance that
you are right, and a 50% chance that you are wrong. If you are absolutely sure, circle
100%. If you aren’t sure, then circle a number in between, to show how sure you are.

In this example, you might think “I'm absolutely sure it's false, so 100%.” So you would
circle 100%.

Pittsburgh's hockey team is the Bruins.
This statement is [ True{Fals2].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

just guessing absolutely sure

CRAERINY RILIF BRI HE -
H5E, FIWRE T EAR . BB, ARTTRESAR: AN, XA H AR BRI,
AR A, VRFTEAE B E#iThsid.

CRARERINY R BT HE -

XAPRIE R F /AR

Bl

11
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“HE oK

ﬁ@ﬁ%,ﬁwmﬂ%%ﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁz%E%%%ﬁ%%%%ma%ﬁﬁmﬁ
k.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
I RAR B RAERERSEIT, IARRIC 50%, XEREIRA S0%IIME T s
TR WARIRAEEHERIE SR, AARE 100%; WERIRAHE, A4
PRiC— R RERRIE B R IEBER I L. ]
TERXAIE T, PRUTRAR: 3R 100%H 58 X BRE R, B4R D
100%.
CUORERIANY 21
AR H /Y

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

12
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Please read the examples below. They show answers given by other people. Read them
closely, and make sure you understand their answers.

Example 2:
Thanksgiving Day is on the fourth Thursday of November.

* Yes, I think that’s when Thanksgiving is. I would say TRUE.
» I'm pretty sure, but it might be on the third Thursday of November, so 80%.

Your answer would look like this:
Thanksgiving Day is on the fourth Thursday of November.

This statement is / False].
50% 60% 70% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
Example 3:

Amman is the capital of Jordan.
* [ really don’t know, so I'll just take a guess. I’ll say, uh, TRUE.
* I'm guessing, so 50%.

Your answer would look like this:
Amman is the capital of Jordan.

This statement is / False].
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
Example 4:

The Hudson River doesn’t run past New York City.
* Oh yes it does! I think it’s one of the rivers. So that’s FALSE.
* I'm almost positive that’s false, so I'll say 90%.

Your answer would look like this:
The Hudson River doesn’t xrun past New York City.

This statement is [ True 2].
50% 60% 70% 80% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
Example 5:

Bill Clinton doesn’t have a beard.
» That’s right, he doesn’t. TRUE.
o [ think that’s right, but I'm not sure, he might have grown one. I’ll say 70%.

Your answer would look like this:
Bill Clinton doesn’t have a beard.

This statement is / False].
50% 60% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
If you have any %estlons, please ask now.
WRIREFSEH, BETFTRE-

13
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For each of the following statements, circle true or false to indicate your answer.
Then circle a number on the scale to indicate how sure you are of your answer. The
scale ranges from 50% (meaning that you were just guessing) to 100% (meaning
that you were absolutely sure).

1. Many smokers use the nicotine in cigarettes to treat depression.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure

A UM I I 1) Je vy T R EAT SR AE R IR T
XA AL B/ R
A O D LR, REHIBHRZ LR,

2. Stress makes it easier to form bad habits.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
s IS ARALIR STAEL BT A o
XSRS F /AR
A C ) BE, AW IERK.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3. You can take wrinkles out of your clothes by putting them in the dryer with a
damp towel.

This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
AR ARNR 5186 1 — R R AL EL AT ARR AR .
XSRS H /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. After a fight with your partner, you should not focus on who was to blame.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
PRI AW IRSS , AN 45 T 1K 2 WE R4
XSRS /R
A C ) TR, FAHIERZ L.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

14




CAL

5. There is no way to improve your memory.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
5 EAEAE SCE L AZ I T
XAFRIRE[ H /R
A C O R, REHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. The grace period on your credit card is the amount of time you do not have to
pay interest on outstanding payments.

This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
F%%%ﬁ%a@%ﬁ%ﬁ%k?ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ IS AS ) S BRI ) B
XA AL H /R
A C O R, RPHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

7. Red wine stains are easier to remove than beer stains.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
2L 57 L U 5 B S S B R
XAPRIR [ H /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

8. Muscles do not burn calories when you are at rest.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
LR RRS, LA IEA AR E .
XSRS H /R
A C O R, REHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

9. Alcohol causes dehydration.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
PR 2338 U K o

15



A FRA R /B
A C O R, BRHIBE IR
50% 60% 70%

80% 90%

10. Problems with in-laws contribute to more than 30% of divorces.

This statement is [True / False ].

50%
just guessing
B RFIENA =0 2 — R NRT XA S .
XSRS F /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70%

60% 70% 80% 90%

80% 90%

11. Homosexual couples are not legally allowed to adopt.
This statement is [True / False ].

50%
just guessing
[F PR R TR L T RAG LN
XSRS H /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70%

60% 70% 80% 90%

80% 90%

12. A promotion means that you will get a more satisfying job.
This statement is [True / False ].

50%
just guessing
THIR R A VRoRE A3 21 B8 = AR
XSRS F /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70%

60% 70% 80% 90%

80% 90%

13. IRS forms are available on-line.
This statement is [True / False ].

50%
just guessing
L858 )= ) A& P LA I T 28
XSRS F /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70%

60% 70% 80% 90%

80% 90%

CAL

100%

100%
absolutely sure

100%

100%
absolutely sure

100%

100%
absolutely sure

100%

100%
absolutely sure

100%

16
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14. Procrastination is worse when you work in a cluttered environment.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
éiﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ B AEAE 23 5™ B
RXABRIR A F /R
A C O R, REHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

15. A venture capital fund invests in new businesses by providing startup capital.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
IR 5 5 ik <5 i v ML 0 H BB 3 B8R
XSRS F /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

16. It is wise to handle all negotiations yourself, even if your opponent uses a lawyer.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
B UR ) 5a 500 TR H 740, AMRERARSR B 2 5IRAA I .
RANBRIR A F /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

17. Carbohydrates are fattening no matter how much you eat of them.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
ANENWGZ D, BRIKACE YR AENAL I
XSRS H /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18. Young people face few stereotypes when looking for a job.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure

R TR, SRR EALEIBZIRER .
RN H /I

17
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A C ) IR, BACHIEE R,
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

19. It can be instructive for children to see their parents resolve a fight.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
EIR l%%%%ﬁﬁ?%ﬁmiuﬁmﬂﬁo
RABRIR A F /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

20. There are nonprofit organizations that help people with debt counseling.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
ERIANH L 22 i 55 NIR B 95
RABRIR A F /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

21. Assertive behavior makes your brain experience an increase in pleasure.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
H 2 2 18I b Ja
RXABRIR A F /R
LA C O R, REHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

22. Credit card companies can offer lower payments if you can come up with a
lump sum settlement.

This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
WNAREE FUREREAT — IR RIS S SAT,  HRAT AT AR LR A e A
XSRS F /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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23. Contracting a sexually transmitted disease is not an automatic sign that your
partner has had an affair.

This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Just guessing absolutely sure
NSRRI 7, SR/ AR KA REHIB T .
XSRS F /R
A C O R, RPHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

24. Some sexually transmitted diseases can cause infertility.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
AL S A,

A FRA R /B
A C O IR, TACHIBE IR
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

25. Self-employed people pay the same amount of taxes as people who work for an
employer.

This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
H E DY 5 e E TAR Fr WA 1> N A3 BB A [ o
XA AL H /R
A C O R, RPHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

26. When buying a new home, there is little need to have it inspected before you buy
it.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
VL5, A RZ BT
XAPRIRE[ F /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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27. Creating a routine is an important step in getting unpleasant work done.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
il H WS 55 e WA B TAE R E 2D IR
XAFRIRE[ H /R
A C O R, REHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

28. Once you have experienced an event, your memory of it can not be changed.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
—HZP; TR, RTRAFERICIZEEA L.
RABRIR A F /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

29. Meditation slows the heart rate.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
FARRRIR O
XSRS F /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

30. If you get into an auto accident, let the other person take the lead in handling
the details.

This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
just guessing absolutely sure
KA AR, NMAEM R IR NBRIM AN 7 DA PR F AT .
XSRS H /R
A C O R, REHBR IER.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

31. There is no way you can negotiate a lower rate with a credit card company.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

just guessing absolutely sure

%@ﬁwﬁhﬁﬂimTT .
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A FRA R /B
A C O R, BRHIBE IR
50% 60% 70% 80%

32. Obesity increases your risk of type 2 diabetes.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80%
just guessing
NEJRERESG Iy 5 — W R P XU o
XSRS F /R
A C O R, KA IER.
50% 60% 70% 80%

33. Talking about sex helps romantic relationships.
This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80%
just guessing
WA B TR R R,
XSRS H /R
A C O R, REHBZ IER.
50% 60% 70% 80%

CAL

90% 100%

90% 100%
absolutely sure

90% 100%

90% 100%
absolutely sure

90% 100%

34. Hard evidence is lacking that acupuncture helps you to quit smoking.

This statement is [True / False ].

50% 60% 70% 80%
just guessing
VA R IR HE IR B B 2% B A AR o
XSRS F /R
A C O R, REHBHZ IEFR.
50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

90% 100%
absolutely sure

100%
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Instructions:

Please read the practice problems on this page carefully before going on to the
problems on the next page.

THABFBHERSSE () RIE—ERFRERTRBER. EFEREEZ
i, WERHE, FAEE, BEFRE; REREERSMIANEIIKFURT

Imagine Chris is going to buy a DVD player with the $369 he received for his birthday.
He wants to find out how the DVD players that are available for that price compare to
each other. A magazine rated DVD players on each of five features as follows, where
higher is better:

Very Low Low Medium High Very High
1 2 3 4 5

For example, two DVD players and their ratings are listed in the table below:

Features
Picture Sound Programming Reliability of  Price
Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 2 2 5 4 $369
B 2 3 3 3 $369

The following examples use the table above. Please read each carefully.
Example 1. Chris selects the DVD player with the highest rating in Programming
Options.

Which one of the presented DVD player would Chris prefer? A

Example 2. Chris only wants a DVD player with a sound quality that is rated higher than
4.
Which one of the presented DVD player would Chris prefer? none

Example 3. Chris only wants the best in Picture Quality.
Which two of the presented DVD players would Chris prefer? 4  ,and B

Bl
Eé%%«l%)ﬂ A HAR2¥2500 JTME— & DVD. A A8 Bl —A4rhr A 5] s 8L g DVD
17 o

(ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ?‘f X DVD 7E 5 75 H KRR 4 AIEAT 7 VP, W, RoanixtEreieF
N :
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FEHRA 1% Gk [ FEHE"E
1 2 3 A 5
FIREXT PR DVD FIPEREPRR (R 2) T
[ty
E& A GRE el
FRE FRE IR BE Hrig
ovp [, 2 2 5 4 ¥2500
B 2 3 3 3 ¥2500

TEAFGEP SR T 5 S R R AR A, DA BSR 1A 2 MR BEAT I

L RN R AR IR TURIF I, MiZE®E ¢ A )
2. MR NAERFEEREWIET 4K, Mx@E#F ( &
3. IR/ EIEFEG R BRI K, Mg (AMB) .
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The following questions are about other people choosing between DVD players, like the
ones above. Please read each question carefully, because they ask for different
answers. For each question, think about how each person makes their choice, then pick
the DVD they choose. But be careful, because the DVD players will change from
question to question.

T F 1 B 5 A F &R DVD K.

HER: S8 DVD PRV AR, TEH R R AR .

Very Low Low Medium High Very High
1 2 3 4 5
ARH AR {liS sk = EE =
1 2 3 4 5
Question 1:
Features
Picture Sound Programming Reliability of  Price
Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 5 4 2 1 $369
B 5 5 3 3 $369
C 5 2 4 4 $369
D 1 5 5 3 $369
E 4 5 1 1 $369

Brian selects the DVD player with the highest number of ratings greater than “Medium”

Which one of the presented DVD players would Brian prefer?

1] 1
7 i P fE

K& P G fE i £ s

DVD A 5 4 2 1 ¥2500
B 5 5 3 3 ¥2500

C 5 2 4 4 ¥2500

D 1 5 5 3 ¥2500

E 1 5 1 1 ¥2500

I RAT R B R AR B Z 0 DVD, B ANIZERE: ()
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Question 2:
Features

Picture Sound Programming  Reliability of  Price

Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 2 5 5 5 $369
B 5 4 4 5 $369
C 5 3 2 5 $369
D 3 5 2 2 $369
E 4 4 4 5 $369

Sally first selects the DVD players with the best Sound Quality. From the selected DVD
players, she then selects the best on Picture Quality. Then, if there is still more than one
left to choose from, she selects the one best on Programming Options.

Which one of the presented DVD players would Sally prefer?

i) R 2
77 i P B
K& P Ty i KBS ks
DVD A 2 5 5 5 ¥2500
B 5 4 4 ¥2500
C 5 3 ) 5 ¥2500
D 3 5 ) 2 ¥2500
E 4 4 4 5 ¥2500

WERZFH B e I8 G R R RRERTHERG R ERE: &% EME

WA, FFIRJa MR ( )
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Very Low Low Medium High Very High
1 2 3 4 5
Question 3:
Features

Picture Sound Programming Reliability of  Price

Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 3 1 2 5 $369
B 5 2 $369
C 4 3 3 3 $369
D 5 5 5 4 $369
E 2 5 4 4 $369

Pat doesn’t want to read through the entire table. He decides to read the table row by row
until he finds the very first DVD player that has no ratings below “Medium.” He will just
choose that DVD player.

Which one of the presented DVD players would Pat prefer?

=) R 3
77 i T BE
K& g Ay i KBS ks
DVD | A 3 1 2 5 ¥2500
B 5 5 3 2 ¥2500
C 4 3 3 3 ¥2500
D 5 5 5 4 ¥2500
E 2 5 4 4 ¥2500

R B F BN BRI, RPN B P& LFER” (1 DVD,

WA, m % e MG FER) DVD & ( )
Question 4:
Features
Picture Sound Programming  Reliability of  Price
Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 3 5 5 1 $369
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$369
$369
$369
$369

m O O W
A L W
n W o N
[\ P AN
[\O R (O R N ° )

LaToya only wants a DVD player that got a “Very High” rating on Reliability of Brand.

Which one of the presented DVD players would LaToya prefer?

= iV g
B o iz mEE g
DVD | A 3 5 5 1 ¥2500
B 1 2 1 2 ¥2500
C 5 5 4 4 ¥2500
D 5 3 4 2 ¥2500
E 4 5 2 2 ¥2500

IR sk e R AR i S L B (1 DVD, IS Aoz ¢ )
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Very Low Low Medium High Very High
1 2 3 4 5
Question 5:
Features

Picture Sound Programming Reliability of  Price

Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 5 5 5 3 $369
B 5 4 5 $369
C 5 2 2 4 $369
D 5 1 2 5 $369
E 4 2 4 5 $369

From the DVD players with the best available Picture Quality, Tricia selects the DVD
players with the lowest number of ratings below “Medium.” If there is more than one
DVD player left to choose from, she then picks the one that has the best rating on
“Reliability of Brand.”

Which one of the presented DVD players would Tricia prefer?

I 5
7= iV g
B o G fE L L A X3
DVD | A 5 5 5 3 ¥2500
B 3 5 4 5 ¥2500
C 5 2 2 4 ¥2500
D 5 1 2 5 ¥2500
E 4 2 4 5 ¥2500

B AEAEAE DN IR o B e e (1) DVD Hie % “ & AR 1 ‘
UL SR BEIE AL 26 AF 0 DVD KT 1 &, IRATEAERE I 37 b dh S B iR =i 1
Mo, BUREAENIEFE:  ( )

Question 6:
Features
Picture Sound Programming  Reliability of  Price
Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 3 1 5 2 $369
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B 1 2 1 2 $369
C 5 4 3 1 $369
D 4 2 3 3 $369
E 4 4 2 4 $369
Lisa wants the DVD player with the highest average rating across features.
Which one of the presented DVD players would Lisa prefer?
Feim T RE
K% P I e AR kg
DVD A 3 1 5 2 ¥2500
R 1 2 1 2 ¥2500
C 5 4 3 1 ¥2500
D 4 2 3 3 ¥2500
E 4 4 2 4 ¥2500

U SR VS AR R R I A PR RE T 220 B i 1 DVD, AR A BB BLZ LR (

)
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Very Low Low Medium High Very High
1 2 3 4 5
Question 7:
Features

Picture Sound Programming Reliability of  Price

Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 5 3 5 5 $369
B 2 4 1 $369
C 4 5 2 3 $369
D 3 5 3 1 $369
E 3 5 3 4 $369

Andy wants the DVD player with the highest average rating he can get while still making
sure to keep the best rating on Sound Quality.

Which one of the presented DVD players would Andy prefer?

e R 7
RN
e ] It i WS JE Wi
DVD A 5 3 5 5 ¥2500
B 2 5 4 1 ¥2500
C 4 5 2 3 ¥2500
D 3 5 3 1 ¥2500
E 3 5 3 4 ¥2500

WSR2 AR R AL TR L CE BRI PSSR DVD,
W, MPLZEEE: ¢ )

Question 8:
Features

Picture Sound Programming  Reliability of  Price

Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 5 4 5 3 $369
B 5 1 2 $369
C 3 3 5 5 $369
D 5 5 1 2 $369
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‘ E ‘ 3 5 1 3 $369

Shane wants no DVD players that score below “Medium” on Picture Quality, no DVD
players that score below “Medium” on Sound Quality, and no DVD players that score
“Very Low” on any other feature.

Which two of the presented DVD players would Shane prefer? and
] &% 8
P P RE

K1 o TV mERE R

DVD | A 5 4 5 3 ¥2500

B 5 4 1 2 ¥2500

C 3 3 5 5 ¥2500

D 5 5 1 2 ¥2500

E 3 5 1 3 ¥2500

A H RGBS & B “hEE” UM AR EESEO

7 ARFAR” 1.
W, ABRZEEE:  ( )
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Very Low Low Medium High Very High
1 2 3 4 5
Question 9:
Features

Picture Sound Programming Reliability of  Price

Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 2 1 5 2 $369
B 1 5 4 2 $369
C 5 3 1 1 $369
D 5 4 5 4 $369
E 3 3 3 3 $369

Tyrone wants a DVD player that either has a “Very High” rating for Programming

Options, or one that scores at least “Medium” on every feature.

Which three of the presented DVD players would Tyrone prefer? , , and
Il 2% 9
P P RE
K1 o TV mfERE R
DVD | A 2 1 5 2 ¥2500
B 1 5 4 2 ¥2500
C 5 3 1 1 ¥2500
D 5 4 5 4 ¥2500
E 3 3 3 3 ¥2500
IRFERE ARV Y “ AR w7 EHAREREEE “P3E” DL (B
) HIDVD,
W, MRZIESE:  ( )
Question 10:
Features
Picture Sound Programming  Reliability of  Price
Quality Quality Options Brand
DVD | A 2 1 5 4 $369
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B 4 5 1 3 $369
C 1 3 5 5 $369
D 4 2 5 4 $369
E 5 5 1 3 $369

Julie wants the best Reliability of Brand, but is willing to give up one point on Reliability
of Brand for each increase of at least two points in the rating of Picture Quality. She isn’t
concerned about the other features.

Which three of the presented DVD players would Julie prefer? , , and
& 10
P2 P RE

K1 o TV mERE R

DVD A 2 1 5 4 ¥2500

B 4 5 1 3 ¥2500

C 1 3 5 5 ¥2500

D 4 2 5 4 ¥2500

E 5 5 1 3 ¥2500

R SRR T P AR 26 i RS BE A s (B W5 FE 0 UG 1 20 mT A 31 BB i
S0 2 7,

b AT LA A IF HHABPEREAA T 58

Wz, KA LLEFERI =5 DVD 2  ( )
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Instructions:

Each of these questions asks for your best guess at the chance that something will
happen in the future. They use the “probability” scale that you see below. To
answer each question, please put a mark on the scale at one specific tick mark, as
follows:

TRSEHERSEH ) i RR—BN EAEAEFERENBE, B
“EHMAREKTERE. UEEEHSAFRHE, F—HAIRR1ENARERSFHTEE
%, BEARRKRSERNRERFNTERNY; SEDREIFHEREME (T
FESERER, XEN0~100%; WRIRAAEFEARTRERE, HHU “0%”
HATFRE:; WRRANEBEHEEERE, E “100%” TR0 WMRIRE
KAHE, EERER EARERERERITE TR E 45 (R BnE &
F NN REMELE 40%H 45%2Z 15D .

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 80% 0%

5% 15% 5% KL S 45% 55% 65% s 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

If you think that something has no chance of happening, mark it as having a 0%
chance. If you think that something is certain to happen, mark it as having a 100%
chance.

Just to make sure that you are comfortable with the scale, please answer the
following practice questions.

What is the probability that you will eat pizza during the next year?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

What is the probability that you will get the flu during the next year?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty
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That is the end of the practice. If you have any questions, please ask them now.

WMRRASER, FETFRE. FTEHFBENEREE
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A. The following questions ask about events that may happen some time
during the next year.

B 1ARE: FIHERREXEDN “RRKR14E” (BI, BE)

1. What is the probability that you will get into a car accident while driving during the
next year? IR 22 K A ZEAm ) AT e 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

2. What is the probability that you will have a cavity filled during the next year? H4EA/R
AN Y A] REAE 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

3. What is the probability that you will die (from any cause -- crime, illness, accident,
and so on) during the next year? BJEE/RIET: (PR R BT, BIaniia. 5%
i FHIBEE) MATREME?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

4. What is the probability that someone will steal something from you during the next

year? W 25 DL RS T E 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

5. What is the probability that you will move your permanent address to another state
some time during the next year? Bl /R R (8lIE =) HIATREM:?
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0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

6. What is the probability that you will die in a terrorist attack during the next year? i 4F
PR et 22 o S BUE TR AT RETE?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

7. What is the probability that someone will break into your home and steal something
from you during the next year? B /M 3] 1ER 58 A 75 VR4 il 1 AT e 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

8. What is the probability that you will keep your permanent address in the same state
during the next year? IAE/R A K (BiE =) Myl aetE?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

9. What is the probability that you will visit a dentist, for any reason, during the next

year? B SRR iy T2 iR D 255 4 R K AT REA: 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

10. What is the probability that your driving will be accident-free during the next year?FH
AR AN Sl R T BE A 2
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0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty
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B. The following questions ask about events that may happen some time
during the next 5 years.

H2HWE: BRI EXIEN “RKS5E” B, 5SEA)

1. What is the probability that you will get into a car accident while driving during the
next 5 years?5 N AR 22 KA ZEAm IR AT e 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

2. What is the probability that you will have a cavity filled during the next 5 years?5 £
P ARAN T B AT REAA: 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

3. What is the probability that you will die (from any cause -- crime, illness, accident,
and so on) during the next 5 years?5 N ARIET: CE-Fh R R ), B anis ok
P AR HRRENE?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

4. What is the probability that someone will steal something from you during the next 5

years?5 £F PN ARZR P4 Hi (KT P RETE ?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

5. What is the probability that you will move your permanent address to another state
some time during the next 5 years?5 N RME (BIE =) HIATREM:?
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0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

6. What is the probability that you will die in a terrorist attack during the next 5 years?5
ENARBE R R R BOE T AT REIE?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

7. What is the probability that someone will break into your home and steal something
from you during the next 5 years?5 = PN /)My [5]3R5 My # AR b 1R AT REAAE 2

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

8. What is the probability that you will keep your permanent address in the same state
during the next 5 years?5 fE AR EK (BE =) HIRTREM:?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

9. What is the probability that you will visit a dentist, for any reason, during the next 5
years?5 FE AR E T IEA R K LB 2 BRI AT REPE?

0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty

10. What is the probability that your driving will be accident-free during the next 5
years?5 £F N ARITZEAN Y F A P REME ?
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0% 100%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55% 65% 75% 85% 95%

0% 100%
no chance certainty
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Instructions:

Each of the following problems presents a choice between two options. Each
problem is presented with a scale ranging from 1 (representing one option) through
6 (representing the other option). For each item, please circle the number on the
scale that best reflects your relative preference between the two options.

TEI BB R 2 MEI, D HFPEERT 1 T 6 T77, FF 1~6 FpnikdF
R . FARKERAFER, B 1 GEM2) , FEEERTF 1 FF
6) AEBHATARE; HRHIERBAFEN, EERERBFEFRRBHRT L#T
FrvE: AR 1B T RFRATE 1, BAeGTET 6 MM T EEREHR 2.

Problem 1

You are buying a gold ring on layaway for someone special. It costs $200 and you have
already paid $100 on it, so you owe another $100. One day, you see in the paper that a
new jewelry store is selling the same ring for only $90 as a special sale, and you can pay
for it using layaway. The new store is across the street from the old one. If you decide to
get the ring from the new store, you will not be able to get your money back from the old
store, but you would save $10 overall.

Would you be more likely to continue paying at the old store or buy from the new store?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
continue paying at the old store buy from the new store

)R 1

PRUAFIA I ARG R NE T — W& midsg. Smdsiis N 3000 76, RELLTT 1
000 JG, X I 20 00 JCHURIRRT FEAT. KR, FRIERAC BB W7 — KR FE)5 [F 2
SR RN TR = AET 1350 76, RXEBRE)IE S BiMERE)EER—%8. W@
RARTEFBR R 5 W SL 48, A Z /I S TA 1000 ozl nl, {HREMREELH
Z HTHIPIE AT 650 T,

T, ARAE B SRAE 2 A0 BR S BT I SR IE R AR T (M Bk )5 3E AT I 3% 2

1 2 3 4 5 6
Z HIHY S BT E

Problem 2

You enjoy playing tennis, but you really love bowling. You just became a member of a
tennis club, and of a bowling club, both at the same time. The membership to your tennis
club costs $200 per year and the membership to your bowling club $50 per year. During
the first week of both memberships, you develop an elbow injury. It is painful to play
either tennis or bowling. Your doctor tells you that the pain will continue for about a
year.

Would you be more likely to play tennis or bowling in the next six months?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
play tennis play bowling
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5] 2K 2

PREIRAT I ERAORECER o ARRI RSN PUER 7 e RO R B BR P > IR BA 5, IUER P
1T 2E¥2500 JE B, IRECER PP R RFEE #2498 500 Jo. FEER — G s, IR
KATNT, ToWR AT MERIE AT RIGERAS—FEC o AR IR B2 T URRIX A 00 s
Fra—a, HARM A R EERSZ—FRl 5.

M4, EETRNSNAN, RESEREMERIZRIE 2RI ER I 5?2

1 2 3 4 5 6

W3R 1 25 RIS ER IS
Problem 3
You have been looking forward to this year’s Halloween party. You have the right cape,
the right wig, and the right hat. All week, you have been trying to perfect the outfit by
cutting out a large number of tiny stars to glue to the cape and the hat, and you still need
to glue them on. On the day of Halloween, you decide that the outfit looks better without
all these stars you have worked so hard on.

Would you be more likely to wear the stars or go without?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
wear stars not wear stars

IF] &% 3
IR SR T E TR RA T, JFHHER TR . BOKAE T N T
SR M e 3e, IR T B BRI R By TIRZ /DR R, ITELREA 1
ﬁ%%ﬁ\ﬁﬁﬂ@¥ioﬂ%%é%%T¢,%E%Wﬁm%,&&ﬁ&%%ﬁ
6] K%
R e SRR B EFHRERERRMR, B FIR OO0 Bk
1) B2 e Mo
1 2 3 4 5 6
% ot
Problem 4
After a large meal at a restaurant, you order a big dessert with chocolate and ice cream.
After a few bites you find you are full and you would rather not eat any more of it.

Would you be more likely to eat more or to stop eating it?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
eat more stop eating

I R 4
ERITHR UG, MR T KD 5E KEE A . T ILOZ)E, &
RIAR ORI, AT T,
TRE e AR RN T 2
1 2 3 4 5 6
gy, Nz ¥
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Problem 5

You are in a hotel room for one night and you have paid $6.95 to watch a movie on pay
TV. Then you discover that there is a movie you would much rather like to see on one of
the free cable TV channels. You only have time to watch one of the two movies.

Would you be more likely to watch the movie on pay TV or on the free cable channel?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
watch pay TV watch free cable

5 R 5
PRAEWETOT T M5 A, JFHSCA T 70 Juift 2. HARAIL, 7%
FOIEA IRRARE ) R . \ - }
R R G WE — L], 35 ARSIk BEE 1] $AE i A& G i AiE ?
1 2 3 4 5 6
15} R AiiE kb

Problem 6

You have been asked to give a toast at your friend’s wedding. You have worked for
hours on this one story about you and your friend taking drivers’ education, but you still
have some work to do on it. Then you realize that you could finish writing the speech
faster if you start over and tell the funnier story about the dance lessons you took together.

Would you be more likely to finish the toast about driving or rewrite it to be about
dancing?
1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
write about driving write about dancing
5] 2% 6
AR BB RAE At () UE AL L BGRE . REEAE T U7 LA /N & T AR A / b
EIRIN R, 5 UL 5 2 LA, AEARIAEA HoAh 5 B G R 2 Ab
X, PRRIREARE], W R VR AT — kS 2 Bk S 1 R g e BE PR o8 R )
Hiar, IR AT IS [F) b 3 R S
WA, ARSI PRI B2 50 B 725 IR R S0 2 25U 7 Bk B 1 R 5 2
2 3 4 5 6
7 IR R kR B

Problem 7

You decide to learn to play a musical instrument. After you buy an expensive cello, you
find you are no longer interested. Your neighbor is moving and you are excited that she
is leaving you her old guitar, for free. You’d like to learn how to play it.

Would you be more likely to practice the cello or the guitar?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
play cello play guitar
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Problem 8

You and your friend are at a movie theater together. Both you and your friend are getting
bored with the storyline. You’d hate to waste the money spent on the ticket, but you both
feel that you would have a better time at the coffee shop next door. You could sneak out
without other people noticing.

Would you be more likely to stay or to leave?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
stay leave

7] % 8

IR ARAE EE R FR . RS | — B [a], AR R s . B
AREIR DR IR, AH R ARATER A9 2 B BE FI i /T 30 K 2 SE 4

PR P8 B T SRAK S LS AE T L 25 B mE) T 2

1 2 3 4 5 6
ARBE HLFY T

Problem 9
You and your friend have driven halfway to a resort. Both you and your friend feel sick.
You both feel that you both would have a much better weekend at home. Your friend
says it is "too bad" you already drove halfway, because you both would much rather
spend the time at home. You agree.

Would you be more likely to drive on or turn back?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
drive on turn back

5] &% 9
FEVRAI A R R, RIS SR A ET A, I B SE R
SHEF . {HSZ, XA RE B R AR B RE
W2, VRe PRk S22 26 B Bl 2 A 5% 7 1Al [R1 5K 2
1 2 3 4 5 6
kSR AR B EER

Problem 10

You are painting your bedroom with a sponge pattern in your favorite color. It takes a
long time to do. After you finish two of the four walls, you realize you would have
preferred the solid color instead of the sponge pattern. You have enough paint left over
to redo the entire room in the solid color. It would take you the same amount of time as
finishing the sponge pattern on the two walls you have left.
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Would you be more likely to finish the sponge pattern or to redo the room in the solid
color?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Most likely to Most likely to
finish sponge pattern redo with a solid color

&K 10

PRIETEZE 5 [ WS AR e = R P B 4t ik ARG 8], /RIG 52 1 Y i 3w ) w1
XS ARKRE, AOREEAE RS HEFIE. WRIREHNEESAS, 169 0 ] 50k 5
I 7 TH] B 4R e — A

PR 108 P Ak 42 MG 52 R (0 R 4600 F& B G 4l (B 4K 2

12 3 4 5 6
AN R I Ae)
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Instructions:

Each of the following problems presents a choice between two options. Each
problem is presented with a scale ranging from 1 (representing one option) through
6 (representing the other option). For each item, please circle the number on the
scale that best reflects your relative preference between the two options.

THI BB R 2 MRIET R, FHURF 1~6 RpREFERMmE. EHhEEFEs
RA (FEB , BEHEERT 1 (HF 6) A TiriE; HAHERE NG,
TEERERBREFRBRR T L TIRE: BEARE 1 R TEFETER A,
A SRR 6 BB T 2 B.

Problem 1
Imagine a hospital is treating 32 injured soldiers, who are all expected to lose one leg.
There are two doctors that can help the soldiers, but only one can be hired:

If Doctor A is hired, 12 soldiers will lose one leg.

If Doctor B is hired, there is a 63% chance that nobody loses a leg and a 37%
chance that all lose a leg.

Which doctor do you recommend?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

Il 2 1
R IEAEIRYT 32 ZAlRe ik — KB Ll A 2 MEAE, HRA 1 DEEIRE R EH
X:
IR ARA, 12 20550k k%R BEA AR
IR BEEA, 5/8 FIMEREA ek E—%MR, 3/8 KIMARIA L ARk % — %R,
Prax i MR B2 AR 2
1 2 3 4 5 6
% A % B
Problem 2
Imagine that the U.S. is preparing for the outbreak of an unusual disease, which is
expected to kill 600 people. Two alternative programs to combat the disease have
been proposed. Assume that the exact scientific estimates of the consequences of the
programs are as follows:

If Program A is adopted, 400 people will die.

If Program B is adopted, there is a 33% chance that nobody will die, and a 67%
chance that 600 people will die.

Which program do you recommend to use?
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1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

] R 2
%EEE@%&N%@%&%%&%%@E,ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬁ%@ﬁ&%amk
T

WA 2N FE BT RGBT RS -

KH ATZE, 400 NEIET:;

KRBT, A 13 KIMERTLN LT, H 2/3 IR 600 N 4HsET.
PREJEFEIAS T 52

1 2 3 4 5 6
& A % B
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Problem 3
Imagine that your client has $6,000 invested in the stock market. A downturn in the

economy is occurring. You have two investment strategies that you can recommend
under the existing circumstances to preserve your client’s capital.

If strategy A is followed, $4,000 of your client’s investment will be lost.

If strategy B is followed, there is a 33% chance that the nothing will be lost, and a
67% chance that $6,000 will be lost.

Which of these two strategies would you favor?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

H] 2K 3

VR Ze PAERETT E3EHE T 6 000 76, BEATIEIRIE, BlA 2 DMITE:

KA ATTR, FHR 4000 STIBEA; - B
KHBHE, A 13 MHERERR 0 TR, H 2/3 K2 6 000 765 A 43

Bk,
PREAEFEIAS T 52
1 2 3 4 5 6
%A ik B
Problem 4

Because of changes in tax laws, you may get back as much as $1200 in income tax.
Your accountant has been exploring alternative ways to take advantage of this
situation. He has developed two plans:

If Plan A is adopted, you will lose $800 of the possible $1200.

If Plan B is adopted, you have a 33% chance of losing none of the money, and a
67% chance of losing all $1200.

Which plan would you use?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

5] &K 4

BT BUESCE, B nlREE [ 1200 Tl AFTERLERL. A 2 M %:
KH AT, 17800 JLIRAERK;

KHBHER, A 13 R EAR 077G, A 2/3 FIEERIEAE 1200 JT.

PREEREIIA T 52
1 2 3 4 5 6
%k A i%& B
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Problem 5
Imagine that recent evidence has shown that a pesticide is threatening the lives of
1,200 endangered animals. Two response options have been suggested:

If Option A is used, 600 animals will be lost for sure.

If Option B is used, there is a 75% chance that 400 animals will be lost, and a
25% chance that 1,200 animals will be lost.

Which option do you recommend to use?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B
] R 5
E%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁEEﬁ%%%ﬁ%E%éﬁlﬂmﬁ%ﬁﬁ%miﬁ%&@%oﬁ
WA

K ATTS, 600 MEhPIK K 4
KH B TS, T5%IER 400 FrEh¥Hs K4, 25% % 1200 FhahPrre K4 .

PREAEFEIAS T 52
1 2 3 4 5 6
%k A ik B
Problem 6

Imagine that your doctor tells you that you have a cancer that must be treated. Your
choices are as follows:

Surgery: Of 100 people having surgery, 10 die because of the operation, and 66
die by the end of five years.

Radiation therapy: Of 100 people having radiation therapy, none die during the
treatment, and 78 die by the end of five years.

Which treatment would you choose?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose surgery choose radiation

5] 7 6
WIS AE S IR B _ERERh R I T 2R IT . A 2 DR

KHBTEA (FRET) « 100855, BH 10 LEEETFRPEE, K5 5SFELHER
HEN 664,

KL B GRSHARYT) « 100 LEEH, BEEEAGITH LM, T%Es)s 5 FEH

HIEE N 78 4.

PR IEFEBA TR ?
1 2 3 4 5 6
%k A i% B

50



RC2

Problem 7
Imagine that in one particular state it is projected that 1000 students will drop out of
school during the next year. Two programs have been proposed to address this
problem, but only one can be implemented. Based on other states’ experiences with
the programs, estimates of the outcomes that can be expected from each program can
be made. Assume for purposes of this decision that these estimates of the outcomes
are accurate and are as follows:

If Program A is adopted, 600 of the 1000 students will drop out of school.

If Program B is adopted, there is a 40% chance that none of the 1000 students will
drop out of school and 60% chance that all 1000 students will drop out of school.

Which program would you favor for implementation?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely would Definitely would
choose A choose B

5 &R 7

AT W 2B AT 1000 #42£ LR B 2 DT
KH ATTS, 600 Ao NGURERSY: ‘ ‘
KH B R, 40%HIMEE 1000 NFHEAEAESEY, 60%MIMEZE 1000 %2

IR
PREHEF AN T 22
1 2 3 4 5 6
%A % B
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Instructions:

Each of the following problems ask you to rate your judgment of a product or a
situation. Each problem is presented with a scale ranging from 1 (representing the
worst rating) through 6 (representing the best rating). For each problem, please
circle the number on the scale that best reflects your judgment.

T ERESRAL 2 METH, 3 AFNEERTF 1 T 6 T, BF 1~6 Brik#
R . FARKERAFER, B 1 GEM2) , FEEERTF 1 FF
6) AEBHATARE; HRHIERBAFEN, EERERBFEFRRBHRT L#T
FrvE: AT 1 BN TERBFRIET 1, BAEGTRII 6 MM FEFET 2. *

Problem 1

As R&D manager, one of your project teams has come to you requesting an
additional $100,000 in funds for a project you instituted several months ago. The
project is already behind schedule and over budget, but the team still believes it can
be successfully completed. You currently have $500,000 remaining in your budget
unallocated, but which must carry you for the rest of the fiscal year. Lowering the
balance by an additional $100,000 might jeopardize flexibility to respond to other
opportunities.

Evaluating the situation, you believe there is a fair chance the project will not succeed,
in which case the additional funding would be lost; if successful, however, the money
would be well spent. You also noticed that of the projects undertaken by this team, 20
of the last 50 have been unsuccessful.

What is the likelihood you would fund the request?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Very unlikely Very likely
5] #R 1
ENE R, AREER D H 4 A ARG 1000 000 TG4 2% 4k 4L 2 /i 150
H k. kTiH IR S, (H2, THHAVHGEIE e . /RI7E
A 5000 000 JLH BT @0 RSP AL, IXLLTE S T SCHER T . WREH 1
000 000 JGCFFZITH , AR NATRE K52 252m . HeAh, fRERR]: ZBH4
PATIE 50 NTH, HAA 20 A2 R .
PRIENN R L AR REMEAZ ?
1 2 3 4 5 6
JEH A AT e JEH A fE

Problem 2
Imagine that a woman parked illegally. After talking to her, you believe that there is
an 80% chance that she knew she parked illegally.

With this in mind, how much of a fine do you believe this woman deserves?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Minimum fine Maximum fine
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I RR 2
—Z L FEMIEFTE . R EREE R A E e mE 5 RS et 2
80% -
R BT RT3
1 2 3 4 5 6
KT K B

Problem 3
In a recent confidential survey completed by graduating seniors, 65% of those
completing the survey stated that they had cheated during their college career.

Considering the results of the survey, how would you rate the incidence of cheating at
your university?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Very low Very high
I 2% 3
TR EMVAE AT — LR A o 65% 1) BV AR o FE R A AL I AR B-AT A o
(INNSEES N (B SE P e
1 2 3 4 5 6
FEHAK AEH &
Problem 4
Imagine that a new technique has been developed to treat a particular kind of cancer.
This technique has a 50% chance of failure, and is available at the local hospital.

A member of your immediate family is a patient at the local hospital with this kind of
cancer. How likely are you to encourage him or her to undergo treatment using this
technique?

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely no Definitely yes

7] 7% 4
FHTBOR T TR HEMAE . XA HORBG YT RIWEEN 50%, TEHLTT BB thBe
I IR 5 AR o
RBEAR AT N A A IR PR (1) S5 38 o AR A T 2 Sl AR A B AR AT VR T 2

1 2 3 4 5 6

HES HEAS

Problem 5
Imagine the following situation. You are entertaining a special friend by inviting
them for dinner. You are making your favorite lasagna dish with ground beef. Your
roommate goes to the grocery store and purchases a package of ground beef for you.
The label says 20% fat ground beef.

What’s your evaluation of the quality of this ground beef?
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1 2 3 4 5 6
Very low Very high
I &% 5 \
TRIT ST I A B K B A R T o AR = AR AR 5B T I S AR AR, 2648 B
iz A 20 BB
M2, RIS AR I B VR 2

1 2 3 4 5 6
FEHZE FEH4F

Problem 6
Imagine that a type of condom has a 5% failure rate. That is, if you have sex with
someone who has the AIDS virus, there is a 5% chance that this type of condom will
fail to prevent you from being exposed to the AIDS virus.

Should the government allow this type of condom to be advertised as "an effective
method for lowering the risk of AIDS?"

1 2 3 4 5 6
Definitely no Definitely yes
1] 5 6
R EERRRIEN 5%: RS T HIVIBHRRE N AT N, a8
5% MIRER R G HIV i
PRVNBUR & T NAZ SV X Z BRI & AR E N “ R 2B R 30w

RRIAHITA 2
1 2 3 4 5

6
HEAN HER

Problem 7
Suppose a student got 10% incorrect in the mid-term exam and 30% incorrect in the

final-term exam, what would be your evaluations of this student’s performance?

1 2 3 4 5 6

Very poor Very good

5] &R 7
ﬁu%%j—aiﬁﬂqﬂ%m};’zm 1043, MARFZRBLI0 30 2o PRI 2018 100

%ﬁuﬁﬁfn /l\iif ITER A S

2 3 4 5 6
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Instructions:

The following problems ask out of 100 people your age, how many would say that it
is sometimes OK to do different things. For each question, please circle a number
between 0 (meaning no one thinks that it is sometimes OK) and 100 (meaning

everyone thinks that it is sometimes OK).

THEBE HEABHR. BT RREMTARTRERZE; SERMET 0~100
RIEC AR R LR “100 MRKI R A 2 DXHET F#iR Ron R F"; EIR
“0”RK 100 MR AR AP AT ARSHERA, EIH1007FR 100 MRETFEE A

FH 100 MREXHET KRR R F .

1. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...

... to steal under certain circumstances?
FEEAEHUTR, AR PR I AT N
100 MERMFEEEAF, FH O X EIRW SRR
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No one

100
Everyone

2. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...

... to smoke cigarettes?
FELCAFBLT, R AT 32 AT 9
100 MR EFR A, A O X ERW R RS

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No one

100
Everyone

3. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...

... to commit a crime which could put you in jail?
FLERFIL T, JUARRE M MR Z AT .
100 M RHIFEIE AN, A O X IR R s 2 [F

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No one

100
Everyone

4. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...

... to keep things you find in the street?
FELeAB LT, PR B AR LA B B Al A TR R AT N .
100 MR ER A, A O X ERW RS

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No one

100
Everyone

5. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...

... to experiment with marijuana?
FEAB R, A SRR W 2 AT N
100 MEMEREANF, A O X IR LR [H
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0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

6. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... to use your fists to resolve a conflict?

FLeAF LT, I T BEAR P h RO W S AT N

100 MR ER A, A O X ERW R F R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

7. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... to drink and drive?

FLAFHL T, E R AR AT .

100 MERIER A, A O X EIRW AR R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

8. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... to yell and argue to solve a conflict?

FLeAF LT, I DR AR P A AR 2 AT N

100 MRBER A, A O X ERW R R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

9. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to hold the door open for people?

FEAFHL T, FEAFILT, AAEES G HAD A TF TR AT 2 AT 4 .

100 MR EFR A, A O X ERW R R R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

10. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to tell the police when you witness a crime?

FLAFHL T, B JUARA B SRk 5 w2 AT N .

100 MR EFR A, A O X ERW R RS

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

11. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to give directions to someone who is lost?

SRR T, SRk R R T B T A

SN2
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100 MREIFER AN, O X LR R m 2 =

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

12. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to be on time for appointments?

FEGIHAR, A AR AT AT N .

100 MR ER A, A O X ERW R F R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

13. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to return something you borrowed?

FEAELLN, A ARVEAIE AT 2 AT N .

100 MR ER A, A O X ERW R R R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

14. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to keep secrets that a friend told you?

FELCAFBLT , ANK HAHAL B HEAT DR T 2 AT N

100 MRIBEF A, A O X ERW R R R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

15. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to return phone calls right away?

FELCAFHLT, [l AR F A S 2 w2 14T N

100 MRIBER A, A O X ERW R R R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone

16. Out of 100 people your age, how many would say it is sometimes OK ...
... not to spend time with friends in need?

FLAFHLT, AT E A B I 2 AT N

100 MRIBER A, A O X ERW R R R

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No one Everyone
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